ITEM 142-2851-R0309	Authorization to Name MSU-Great Falls College of Technology Library the Will and Nancy Weaver Library: Montana State University-Great Falls College of Technology
THAT:	In accordance with Board of Regents policy 1004.1 Naming of Buildings, the Board of Regents authorizes Montana State University - Great Falls College of Technology to name the College's library 'The Will and Nancy Weaver Library.'
EXPLANATION:	In recognition of the contributions made to the College through the service and philanthropy of Will and Nancy Weaver, the MSU-Great Falls is seeking Board approval to name the College's library in their honor. Further information and justification for this request is included in the attached letter.